## CERTIFICATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA SS COUNTY OF FILLMORE

I, Betty Gjere, the duly appointed, qualified and acting Clerk of the Village of Mabel, Fillmore County, Minnesota, do hereby certify that at the annual village election of said Village of Mabel held on November 3, 1964, the following proposition was submitted to the electors of the said Village of Mabel, to-wit:

"Shall Optional Plan A, modifying the standard plan of village government by providing for the appointment by the council of the clerk, treasurer and assessor, be adopted for the government of the village?".

That the votes on said proposition were duly counted and canvassed and the results were as follows:

"Yes" votes - <u>33/</u>
"No" votes - <u>74/</u>

That said proposition was determined by the Village Council of the said Village of Mabel, meeting as a canvassing board, to have been duly adopted.

Dated: November \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1964.

Betty Gjere - Mabel Village Clerk

(VILLAGE SEAL)

MINNESOTE STATES
NOV 10 1964
Secretary of Second

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE IF I L. H. ID NOV 12 1964

> Leps L. Acronic Secretary of State